| COPY
S SO

' 3518002 650
Doc#e "(g:rg" Moore Fee.e::
EuginOour\ty Recorder othAePg: o8
g:?e: 02/04/2004 02:48 P

FIRST MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE
T —axa2 VN TO MORTGAGE

THIS FIRSGT MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE (hereinafter referred to

as the "Firgt ModiTication") ig executed as of thig 2nd day of

February, 2004, by and Fetween POLAMER, INC. (hereinafter

referred to ag "Mortgagor"y ang BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICA

(hereinafter referred to ag "Mortgageen) .

WITNESS E 7T H;
= N2 S5 S8SE

+000.00 ang $24%,FO0.00
respectively (hereinafter collectively referred to ag the

"Original Note"); and

WHEREAS, the Original Note ig Secured by that certain

Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents angd Financing

Statement, dated August 12,

"Mortgage") and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Copk

County, Illincis ag Document no .

28740453 on August 21, 1298; anqg



0403518092 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Secured Promissory Notes of even date herewith in the brincipal
amounts of $276,248.14 and $242,012.62 respectively (hereinafter
collectively referred to ag the "Revigegd Note"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor recognizes and confirms that the lien of
the aforesaig Mortgage held by Mortgagee is gz valid and
subsisting firgt lien on the real property located at 5508-14 w.
Belmont Averusz, Chicago, Cock County, State of Illinois ag
described in Exbinit vaw, attached hereto ang incorporated
herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenantsg
contained herein, ang upon tlis express condition that the lien of
the aforesaid Mortgage helq by Mortgagee ig 4 valid and
Subsisting firgt prior lien on the preniges described in Exhibit
JA" and on the further condition that the 2Xecution of thig First

Modification will not impair the lien of the HMortgage and turther

2. Mertgagor hereby Covenants, pPromises and agrees to

perform each ang all cf the Covenants and agreementg Contained in

-

T S e et i i+ M e b e ity 1 e e



0403518092 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the manner in al] respects provided therein and to pe bound by
all the terms and provisiong of said Mortgage.

3. It is further agreed, however, that the Mortgage ig
hereby modifieqg Lo provide that it shall secure the payment of
the Reviged Note and any renewals, substitutions and extensions
thereol, 'and the bayment of any and ali Sums heretofore or
hereafter izaned and advanced by Mortgagee to Mortgagor, Polnet
Communications, “td. and W. K. Developers, Inc,, all of which
Sums together with *he amount owing on the Revised Note shall not
exceed Ten Million and No /100 Dollars ($10,000,000.00), and the
pPerformance ang cbservance LUy the Mortgagor, ang any guarantors
of any indebtednegs Secured by the Mortgage, of a1l of the
Ccovenants, agreements, and conditiorng 2ontained in the Reviseqg
Note, the Mortgage, in alj other instriumenss Pertaining to the

repayment of any indebtednegs Secured by the Mortgage (including

any guaranty

thereof) ang in any other Security agreement relating to “hs sums
Secured by the Mortgage.

4. The Mortgage ag modified hereip is subject to all the
pProvisions contained in the Mortgage ang all other document g
€Xecuted in connection therewith. Mortgagor hereby agreeg,

Tecognizes and confirms that the Mortgage ag modified secures the

e R e 0 g, A s e iy |



0403518092 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

performance of aij those covenants, agreementg and conditiong
Contained in al}] the instrumentg pPertaining to the repayment of
the Original Note,

5. The Mortgagor hereby agrees that if a defauls is made in

Note, or if there shall be anly other breach or default of the
terms, “conditiong Or covenants of the Mortgage, the Revised Note
Or any other document €xecuted in connection with the
indebtednesgs seClired by the Mortgage, then the entire principal
balance of the Reviged Note, together with all accrued interegt

and any other sumg provided for in the Revised Note shall, at the

Nnotice,

6. All the rea] bProperty descriked inp Exhibit wam herein
shall remain in all respects subject to'the lien, charge ang
encumbrance of the Mortgage and the Revised Nove, and nothing
contained herein ang nothing done bursuant herets shal] affect or
be construed to affect the lien, charge, encumbrance' or che

conveyance created by the Mortgage, except ag SXpressly provided

herein.

T et oy e e L



0403518092 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgagor in connection with the indebtedness secured by the

Mortgage as modified hereby, shall be binding upon the Mortgagor

and its successgors and assigns.
IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, thig FIRST MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE ig

eXecuted ag of the day and vyear first written above,

MORTGAGOR ;
POLAMER, INC,
By:

Its President

MORTGAGEE;

ildent

This document Prepared

by and mail to.

David a. Kallick

Tishler & Wald, Ltq.

200 8. Wacker Dr., Suite 3000
Chicago, 1L 60606

(312) 876-3800

T st s g PP



0403518092 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
Se.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, ) A ULAC (‘,_ W{’((‘j » a Notary Public in ang
for and reEYding in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Walter Rotaba, the President of POLAMER, INC., perscnally known
Lo me twz.be the same person whose name ig subscribed to the
foregoirny instrument, appeared before me thig day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as hisg
own free ang voluntary act and the free and voluntary act of the

company, for the uses ang purposes set forth therein,

gk
GIVEN under 4y hand and notarial seal this 7 day of
Y_ , 2004

"OFFICIAL SERTH o/
Lauane ¢ Addis
Notary Pubtic, State of llinoijs
y Commission Exp. 061302007
&W%m

My Commiszsion Expires:

¢ L3¢ /1 4

T St ey L



0403518092 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, _Lﬂ_dﬂﬂc’ C. Ml‘j » & Notary Public in and

for and fegiding in said éoﬁnty and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Michaelﬂhoaiihan, the Vice President of BANCO POPULAR NORTH
AMERICA, pexsonally known to me to be the same person whosge name
is subscribed(th the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in perssr and acknowledged that he signed and delivered
said instrument 24 hig own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of zxid company for the uses and purposes set
forth therein.

GLVEN under my hand ard notarial seal thig 2~ day of

ﬁ[ﬂ‘ua N;] . 2004,

7

otary Public

Lauane C, Addis

Moypr: T 0 ed "H g

My Commission Expizes:

00/

!

i

. e _
' "OFFICIAL SEAL "
Lauane C. Addis
Notary Publjc, State of Illinojs
i My Commissiog Exp. 66/30/2007
AP NELb g

N:\clients\B\Banco Popular\Banco Popular (1167)\Polamer, Ine. {543)\Loan
Documents\Firgt Modification to Mortgage.polamer.2.wpd



0403518092 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

LOTS 6, 7,8 AND 9 IN HIELD AND BUZZELL'S RESUBDIVISION OF
LOT 4iN BLOCK 2 IN HIELD AND MARTIN'S SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCKS & AND 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS D,E AND F IN THE
PARTITISN OF THE WEST ¥ OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21,
TOWNSHIP 49 RORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.L.N.: 13-21-327-025-0000
13-21-327¢Z6-0000

Address: 5508-14 W, Belmon( A venue
Chicago, Illinois 60641

N:iclients\B\Banco Popular\Banco Popular (1167)\Polamer, Inc. (543)\Loan Documents\Exhibit a.5508-1¢ W,
Belmont.wpd




