UNOFFICIAL COPY pymmtigiy

. 0403518093 X
Elﬁ;itfe "gene" Moore Fee: $36.50

der of Deeds
Cook County Recor . -
Date: 02/04/2004 02:50 PM Pg: 10

SECOND MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE

THIS guconmp MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE (hereinafter referred to
as the "Second Modification") ig €xecuted as of this 2nd day of
February, 2004, by ang between POLAMER, INC. (hereinafter referred to

as "Mortgagor") and BANCO TOPULAR NORTH AMERICA (hereinafter referred

to as "Mortgageen) .

WITNESS™® I H;

WHEREAS, Mortgagor is indebted to Mortyagee as of the date of
this Second Modification asg evidenced by Mortgagor'ts Notes, in the
original Principal amounts of $276,000.00, $243,000.00 .ang
$643,270.56, respectively (hereinafter collectively referzed to ag
the "Original Note"): and

WHEREAS, the Original Note is secured by that certain Mortgage,
Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Financing Statement dateqd
October 26, 1995 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgage") ang
recorded with the Recorder of Deedsg of Cook County, Illinoisg as

Document No. 55737108 on October 27, 1995; and



0403518093 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Mortgage was modified by a First Modification to
Mortgage dated September 1, 2001 (the "First Modification") and
recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinoig as
Document No., 0011207566 on December 13, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has contemporanecusly herewith executed gz
Secured Promissory Notes of even date herewith in the pfincipal
amounts of $276,248.14 and $242,012.62 in replacement of the Original
Notes in the principal amounts of $276,000.00 and $243,000.00
respectively (hereirnafter collectively referred Lo as the "Reviged
Note"): and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor reCoxuizes and confirms that the lien of the
aforesaid Mortgage held by Mortgagee ig 2 valid and subsisting first
lien on the real broperty located a® 5480 N. Northwest Highway,
Chicago, Cook County, State of Illinois as described in Exhibit wanw,
attached hereto and incorporated herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants
contained herein, and upon the express condition that"thez lien of the
aforesaid Mortgage held by Mortgagee ig a valid and subsisiing first

prior lien on the bPremises described in Exhibit "A" and on the



0403518093 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Secured by the Mortgage {including any guaranty thereof) and in any
Other security agreement relating to the sumg secured by the
Mortgage.

4. The Mortgage as modified herein is subject to all the
Provisions contained in the Mortgage and all other documents executed
in connection therewith., Mortgagor hereby agrees, recognizes and
confirms. that the Mortgage as modified Secures the performance of all
those Covellanls, agreements and conditions contained in all the
instruments pertziiiing to the repayment of the Original Note.

5. The Mortgagor hereby agrees that if 2 default is made in
the payment of any principsl or interest due under the Revised Note,
the Original Note, or if there snall be any other breach or default
of the terms, conditions or covenspis of the Mortgage, the Reviged
Note, the Original Note, or any other diocument executed in connection
with the indebtedness secured by the Mortgagz . then the entire
pPrincipal balance of the Revised Note, the Origirzl Note, together
with all accrued interest and any other sums provided jor in the
Revised Note and shall, at the opticn of Mortgagee, becoe, due and
Payable without further notice.

6. All the real property described in Exhibit "A" herein shall

remain in all Tespects subject to the lien, charge and encumbrance of
the Mortgage and the Reviged Note, the Original Note, and nothing

contained herein and nothing dene pursuant hereto shall affect or be

s bk e bt



0403518093 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Construed to affect the lien, charge, encumbrance or the conveyarice
Created by the Mortgage, except as expressly provided herein.

7. The original executed copy of this Second Modification
shall be duly recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois. This First Modification, together with the Revisged Note,
the Mortgage, and any other documents executed by the Mortgagor in
connection-with the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage as modified
hereby, shall re binding upon the Mortgagor and itg successors and
assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ‘this SECOND MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE is

executed as of the day and year first written above,

MURTCAGOR:

—_ et

POLAMER - INC.

Zﬁ 2’
By: / 42?{%7/

&
Its Pregidanut

MORTGAGEE ;

BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICJ

By:.

Its Vice Presi nt

This document pPrepared

by and mail to:

David A. Kallick

Tishler & Wald, Ltd.

200 8. Wacker Dr., Suite 3000
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 876-3800

T e e i o



0403518093 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ILLINCIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )
/ v
I, L ance . A/ > » @ Notary Public in ang for

and residing in said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Walter
Kotaba, the President of POLAMER, INC., personally known to me to be

GIVEN under my! Hand and notarial seal this :524?‘”‘ day of
\izzkhiﬁ’”%j . 2004,

() |
‘ 'Zi\_.m”’;t{,ﬂm C . M o,
"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Notaxyv Public
Lauane C. Addis

Notary Public, State of lilinois
My Commission Exp. 66/30/2007 !

My Commission Epires;

é%/ﬁ 2/07

S R e



0403518093 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
SeRNUNLRDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
85.
COUNTY OF coox )

I Lau_a. ae C . @d“) +_@ Notary Public in and for
and residing in said County ang State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Michael A
Houlihan, ‘tpe Vice President of BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICA,
pPersonally knlwn to me to be the same berson whose name ig subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me thig day in person
and acknowledged that he signed ang delivered saig instrument as hig
own free and veluntaryract and as the free ang voluntary act of said
“ompany for the yges and purposes get forth therein.

nd
GIVEN under my hand ang notarial seal thig ‘9 day of
_M, 2004, R

v

o C. g Ay

otary Public

“TOFFICIAL SEAL"
Lauane C. Addis

Pubiic, State of IHincis | | I
NE(&?“ mLilssion Exp. 06/30/2007 My Commission Expindd)

7. (302& 7

N:\clients\B\Banco Popular\Baneco Popular (1167)\Polamer, Inc. (543)\Loan
Document s\ second Mod to Mortgage . wpd



0403518093 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
=oAL DESCRIPTION

That part of the West 14 of the Northeast 1/4 lying between the Southerly line of Norwood Park
Avenue and the Chicago and Northwestern Rail Road Company right of way of Section 8, Township
40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principai Meridian, lying east of the Eagy line of Austin
Avenue and Northeast of aline drawn at ri ght angles to the Southerly line of Norwood Park Avenue,
through a point on the Southerly line of said Norwood Park Avenye 311.25 feet Northwest of the
East line of the West 1, of the West 1 of the Northeast 1/4 of sajd Section § as established by Decree
of the Superior Court Case 402084, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN#: 13-08-216-038-0000

Property Address: " = 480 N. Northwest Highway, Chicago, 1L,

Niclients\B\Banco PapularBanco Popular¢] 167)\Polamer, Inc (543)\Loan Documer ts\egatebocrip Lx Awpd



